
 
IMPORTANT ELECTION DATES 

NOVEMBER 5, 2024 
 
 
 
Thursday, June 20, 2024 Deadline to Post Notice of Filing Period 
 
Saturday, July 20, 2024 First day to file an application for place on the 

ballot                                     
 
Monday, August 19, 2024         Last day to Order General Election  
 
Monday, August 19, 2024 Last day to file for an application for place on the 

ballot (5:00 p.m.) 
 
Friday, August 23, 2024 Last day to file for a declaration of Write-in 

Candidacy 
 
Thursday, August 22, 2024 First day to post notice of Ballot Position  

Drawing if drawing is to be conducted on 
Monday, August 26, 2024 

                                                            
Monday, August 26, 2024 10:00 a.m. Ballot Position Drawing 
 
Tuesday, Oct. 15, 2024 Publish notice of Election 
 
Monday, October 21, 2024, First day to vote early by personal appearance 
                                                                
Friday, October 25, 2024 Last day to receive an application for a ballot to be 

voted by mail from a Registered voter                                                            
 
Friday, November 1, 2024 Last day to vote early by personal appearance 
 
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 ELECTION DAY 
                                                  7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. – Polls open 


